Form PTO 1594	RECORD/	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) MIA 3-13-08	TRAL	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF	-ICE		
To the Honorable Comm		101288377 Jinal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	•	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
SonicNet, Inc.		Sears, Roebuck and Co., 3333 Beverly Road, Ho Estates, IL 60179 (Incorporated in New York)	ffman		
[] General Partnership [x] Corporation - Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie) 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment	[] Merger [] Change of Name	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - New York [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [x] (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)] No		
4. Application number(s) or regi	stration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	, <i>,</i>	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,952,4 4 5			
	Additional nun	bers attached? [] Yes [] No			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 100 (212) 837-6550	whom correspondence be mailed: LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docur Name of Person Signing	ment.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Lulu February 10, Cuhn Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
	S. Patent and Tradema	with required cover sheet information to: urk Office,Office of Public Records om 335, Washington, D.C. 20231			

Express Mail Certificate No.: I hereby certify that this corr	espondence is being deposited with the	U.S. Postal Service as fi	rst class mail in an Express Mail envelope a	addressed to: U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office, Offic	e of Public Records, Crystal Cateway 4.	Room 335, Washington	n, D.C. 20231, on 2/10/00	(Date of Deposit).
Elaine S. Parker	May	119	2/10/2000	
Name	Signature	7	Date of Signature	

03/10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000231 1952445

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0947

10	0-29-1999		
Ferm PTO 1594 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/5) TRADE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	D1155230 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SonicNet, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sears, Roebuck and Co., 3333 Beverly Road, Hoffman Estates, IL 60179 (Incorporated in New York) and International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road, Armonk, NY 10504 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - New York [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: July 15, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,952,455		
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 (212) 837-6550 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE FEE CK		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatrue copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a October 28, 1999		
Perla M. Kuhn	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records

Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Express Mail Certificate No.:

Elaine S. Parker

(Date of Deposit).

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being 14 and to Sedley Pyne (703) 308-7124, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal (Date of Deposit).

10/28/99 Date of Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0948

Name

JUL 14 '99 23:36 FR HUGHES HUBBARD 164

TO 1004437995913033 9. 23/10

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

> SonicNet, Inc. to Sears, Roebuck and Co. and International Business Machines Corporation

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor SonicNet, Inc. a Delaware corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignees Sears, Roebuck and Co., a New York corporation, and International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the SONICNET trademark ("the Mark") Reg. No. 1,952,445 issued January 30, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements, and all other rights. privileges and benefits contained therein and pertaining thereto.

This assignment is made, nune pro tune, effective March 12, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 15 day of July.

SONICNET, INC.

By:

David Koff

Title: Vice President

Dated: July 15 1999

RECORDED: 03/13/2000

JUL 15 '99 08:11

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0949